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RESULTS OF THE 2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The Board is pleased to announce that all the resolutions as set out in the AGM
Notice were duly passed at the AGM held on 6 June 2017.

Reference is made to the circular dated 26 April 2017 (the “Circular”) and the notice

of 2016 annual general meeting (the “AGM”) dated 26 April 2017 (the “AGM
Notice”) of Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited (the “Company”). Unless

otherwise defined, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as

defined in the Circular.

RESULTS OF THE AGM

The board of directors of the Company (the “Board”) announces that, at the AGM

held at Victoria I, Level 2, Four Seasons Hotel, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong

on 6 June 2017 at 3:00 p.m., poll voting was adopted for all of the resolutions as set

out in the AGM Notice (the “Resolutions”).
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The Board is pleased to announce that the Resolutions were duly passed by the

Shareholders by poll voting at the AGM. The poll results for the Resolutions are as

follows.

Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes (%)

Total Votes
For Against

1. To receive, consider and adopt the
audited consolidated accounts and
reports of the directors and auditors
of the Company and its subsidiaries
for the year ended 31 December
2016

275,356,070
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

275,356,070

2. To declare a final dividend of
HK$3.1 cents per share for the year
ended 31 December 2016

275,356,070
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

275,356,070

3. To re-appoint KPMG as auditors of
the Company and to authorise the
board of directors of the Company
to fix their remuneration

275,356,070
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

275,356,070

4. (a) To re-elect Mr. Gong Anmin as
an executive director of the
Company and to authorise the
board of directors of the
Company to fix his director’s
remuneration

272,738,570
(99.98%)

50,000
(0.02%)

272,788,570

(b) To re-elect Ms. Zhan Lili as an
independent non-executive
director of the Company and to
authorise the board of directors
of the Company to fix her
director’s remuneration

267,062,638
(97.90%)

5,725,932
(2.10%)

272,788,570

(c) To re-elect Mr. Li Junhong as
an independent non-executive
director of the Company and to
authorise the board of directors
of the Company to fix his
director’s remuneration

267,062,638
(97.90%)

5,725,932
(2.10%)

272,788,570

— 2 —



Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes (%)

Total Votes
For Against

5. To grant a general mandate to the
directors of the Company to allot,
issue and deal with additional
shares not exceeding 20% of the
total number of Shares of the
Company as at the date of passing
this resolution

212,629,691
(77.22%)

62,726,379
(22.78%)

275,356,070

6. To grant a general mandate to the
directors of the Company to buy
back shares not exceeding 10% of
the total number of Shares of the
Company as at the date of passing
this resolution

275,356,070
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

275,356,070

7. To extend the general mandate
granted to the directors of the
Company to allot, issue and deal
with additional shares in the share
capital of the Company by an
amount not exceeding the amount
of the shares bought back by the
Company

212,631,522
(77.22%)

62,724,548
(22.78%)

275,356,070

The description of the Resolutions above is by way of summary only. The full text

appears in the AGM Notice.

As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of the Resolutions, the Resolutions

were duly passed as ordinary resolutions of the Company at the AGM.

The Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office of the Company, Tricor

Investor Services Limited was appointed as the scrutineer for the voting-taking at the

AGM.
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Notes:

(a) The total number of shares of the Company in issue as at the date of the AGM was 364,683,834

shares of HK$0.01 each, which was the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and

vote for or against all the Resolutions at the AGM.

(b) There was no share (i) entitling the holder to attend and abstain from voting in favour of; or (ii)

requiring the holder to abstain from voting on, the Resolutions at the AGM.

(c) No shareholders have stated their intention in the Circular to vote against the Resolutions or to

abstain from voting at the AGM.

By Order of the Board
Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited

Zhao Yan
Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 June 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Zhao Yan, Mr. Jin Xuekun,

Mr. Gong Anmin and Ms. Wang Aihua; the non-executive Director is Mr. Yau Wai Yan; the independent

non-executive Directors are Ms. Zhan Lili, Mr. Li Junhong and Mr. Xue Zhaofeng.
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