Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited 華 熙 生 物 科 技 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00963)

RESULTS OF THE 2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The Board is pleased to announce that all the resolutions as set out in the AGM Notice were duly passed at the AGM held on 6 June 2017.

Reference is made to the circular dated 26 April 2017 (the "Circular") and the notice of 2016 annual general meeting (the "AGM") dated 26 April 2017 (the "AGM Notice") of Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited (the "Company"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Circular.

RESULTS OF THE AGM

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") announces that, at the AGM held at Victoria I, Level 2, Four Seasons Hotel, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong on 6 June 2017 at 3:00 p.m., poll voting was adopted for all of the resolutions as set out in the AGM Notice (the "**Resolutions**").

The Board is pleased to announce that the Resolutions were duly passed by the Shareholders by poll voting at the AGM. The poll results for the Resolutions are as follows.

	Oudinany Desclutions	Number of	Number of Votes (%)	
	Ordinary Resolutions	For	Against	Total Votes
1.	To receive, consider and adopt th	e 275,356,070	0	275,356,070
	audited consolidated accounts and	(100.00%)	(0.00%)	
	reports of the directors and audito	ors		
	of the Company and its subsidiari	ies		
	for the year ended 31 December			
	2016			
2.	To declare a final dividend of	275,356,070	0	275,356,070
	HK\$3.1 cents per share for the year	ear (100.00%)	(0.00%)	
	ended 31 December 2016			
3.	To re-appoint KPMG as auditors	of 275,356,070	0	275,356,070
	the Company and to authorise the	(100.00%)	(0.00%)	
	board of directors of the Compan	у		
	to fix their remuneration			
4.	(a) To re-elect Mr. Gong Anmin	as 272,738,570	50,000	272,788,570
	an executive director of the	(99.98%)	(0.02%)	
	Company and to authorise the	e		
	board of directors of the			
	Company to fix his director's	S		
	remuneration			
	(b) To re-elect Ms. Zhan Lili as	an 267,062,638	5,725,932	272,788,570
	independent non-executive	(97.90%)	(2.10%)	
	director of the Company and			
	authorise the board of director	ors		
	of the Company to fix her			
	director's remuneration			
	(c) To re-elect Mr. Li Junhong as	s 267,062,638	5,725,932	272,788,570
	an independent non-executive	(97.90%)	(2.10%)	
	director of the Company and			
	authorise the board of director	ors		
	of the Company to fix his			
	director's remuneration			

Ordinary Resolutions		Number of Votes (%)		Total Votes
		For	Against	lotal votes
5.	To grant a general mandate to the	212,629,691	62,726,379	275,356,070
	directors of the Company to allot,	(77.22%)	(22.78%)	
	issue and deal with additional			
	shares not exceeding 20% of the			
	total number of Shares of the			
	Company as at the date of passing			
	this resolution			
6.	To grant a general mandate to the	275,356,070	0	275,356,070
	directors of the Company to buy	(100.00%)	(0.00%)	
	back shares not exceeding 10% of			
	the total number of Shares of the			
	Company as at the date of passing			
	this resolution			
7.	To extend the general mandate	212,631,522	62,724,548	275,356,070
	granted to the directors of the	(77.22%)	(22.78%)	
	Company to allot, issue and deal			
	with additional shares in the share			
	capital of the Company by an			
	amount not exceeding the amount			
	of the shares bought back by the			
	Company			

The description of the Resolutions above is by way of summary only. The full text appears in the AGM Notice.

As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of the Resolutions, the Resolutions were duly passed as ordinary resolutions of the Company at the AGM.

The Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office of the Company, Tricor Investor Services Limited was appointed as the scrutineer for the voting-taking at the AGM.

Notes:

- (a) The total number of shares of the Company in issue as at the date of the AGM was 364,683,834 shares of HK\$0.01 each, which was the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against all the Resolutions at the AGM.
- (b) There was no share (i) entitling the holder to attend and abstain from voting in favour of; or (ii) requiring the holder to abstain from voting on, the Resolutions at the AGM.
- (c) No shareholders have stated their intention in the Circular to vote against the Resolutions or to abstain from voting at the AGM.

By Order of the Board Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited Zhao Yan

Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 June 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Zhao Yan, Mr. Jin Xuekun, Mr. Gong Anmin and Ms. Wang Aihua; the non-executive Director is Mr. Yau Wai Yan; the independent non-executive Directors are Ms. Zhan Lili, Mr. Li Junhong and Mr. Xue Zhaofeng.